
0 
REVENUE 
APPEALS 
TRIBUNAL 
ESWATINI 

Sozisa Road. Mbabane 
Unit 1 01, 1st Floor, Development House 
Swazi Plaza. Mbabane 

+268 2404 7087. Tel. +268 2404 7172 

1nfo@rate.org sz 
wwwrate org sz 

TENDER NOTICE: INTENTION TO AWARD A CONTRACT 
(Also published in terms of section 45(3)(b) of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 

2011 on the public procurement website: www.sppra.co.sz} 

DATE OF FIRST PUBLICATION OF 27 June 2025 
THIS NOTICE 

TENDER NO Tender Number. 1 OF 2025/2026 

NAME OF TENDER Supply and Installation of CCTV 
Cameras 

APPROVALS AUTHORITY Entity Tender Board 

PROCURING ENTITY Revenue Appeals Tribunal Eswatini 

In terms of section 45 of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011 (the Act), following 
a competitive bidding process, notice is hereby given that a contract award decision for 
the above cited tender has been reached by the approvals authority as follows: 

DETAILS OF BEST EVALUATED RESPONSIVE TENDERER 

NAME INSTANT ELECTRICAL 

NATIONALITY SWATI 

PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE E356,856.00 Inclusive of VAT 

It must be noted that, in terms of section 45(2) of the Act, the above contract award 
decision does not constitute a contract. 

Mr, Ml:lu§o ~illlf:llFHH~ ~rn§id €!nt or thf:l 111IJbllfAI 
(Members) M§, fikil€! Olem1nl Mrs. Khetsiwt= Dl.1111111i Mr. ~iU1Hll€! IJl;iminl Hr Mu • .i I ll.1tsll1 iyu Mti Nto1111J~nltl f:l §l1u1111w@ M1 L<11 I Jul11 1 I le11wuod 

MPi Nl=lll~lw11 f§ ilhf:ld/ll llloph!i Fwf:lrnl lllfl ~tll I 11 1111 y _.t 
i::i..--------------------~~~~~~~-



Further, in terms of section 45(4), 46, and 47 of the Act, all tenderers who submitted 
bids are hereby notified that a period of ten (10) working days is hereby allowed for 
submission of any application for review from the above stated date of first publication 
of this notice. 

DETAILS OF ALL OTHER UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDERS 

EVALUATED BID REASONS FOR 
NAME NATIONALITY PRICE DISQUALIFICATION 

Destiny Group Swati E508,651.73 
The bidder was not price 
competitive. 

Cowell The bidder was not price 
Technologies Swati E600,367.47 competitive. 

Claret Barrels Swati E528,700.20 
The bidder was not price 
competitive. 

Lijoye Swati E905,130.82 
The bidder was not price 
competitive. 

Busi Quip Swati E817,676.68 
The bidder was not price 
competitive. 

Bon Voyage 
Investment Swati E489,545.87 

The bidder was not price 
competitive. 

Datamatics Swati N/A 
Not responsive 
evaluation. 

to preliminary 

D&B The bidder was not price 
Enterprises Swati E1,112,668.70 competitive. 

Nashua The bidder was not price 
Eswatini Swati E559,252.69 competitive. 

The bidder was not price 
Netcomm Swati E772,710.00 competitive. 

Equltobla To>< Appa 11 Ru1olutlon 



Not responsive to preliminary 
PC Systems Swati N/A evaluation 

Not responsive to technical 
Lula Solutions Swati N/A evaluation 

Registrar I CEO 

Equltnblo Tax Apponls Rosolutlon 


